21286 (S9L) Xe} '6662-286 (G92) “Pul ‘puEIEIIdS “ou] Jodeiq J0 Jojeap
InoA [[ea ‘uy wiiy Joys Buiea inoA Buijeisur sannolyip Aue Jajunodus noA j

(2) 190819 JUBWyOBNY 8SB)—H

(8) .av. adAL pH ued [Iyd BuoT ,p/g X 2€-9# MeI0S—D
(91) 4. 8dAL OUIZ PH USBM XoH 1, X 2E-0}# MBIOS—4
(01) NN 007 pdsu] uojAN ge-01—3

() deng pajeiopad pibrd—a

(1) 1xorIg BIOSEH WYBIH—D
(1) 1oxorIg eSS YoT—g
(2) eosed 10|S—Y

1SI7 Shed

"alenbs aJe s)no
2Ins BB\ "UIPIM Jey} Yojew 0} eiose}
10| 1n2 pue (sdeopus jo sebipa Jano
WOJ}) YIpIm 8Sed [ej0} INSeal "Uipim

Jadoud 0119 8q 0} pasau Aew eiose} 10|S

g 'SUBIIS Z BWINT Y}IM

@ Ajuo asn uoy are Aayy “Jo1wBId

(© _“©®, 0 ebiel o painbe jou are y

® ok UMM PapN|oUl SWayl 8say |
9]ON 9sead|d

SsjeyorIg Uonds|ja(Q
Uy OM} (12 1) W Wiy
azIs 1seble| ay} Jo4

aJopN 9sea|d

V'S Ul pajuig 2H-E LISU Wk Buliag wo4 o} Jadeug €102 © uBlufdog
2i7L/-£86-G9/ X&) I WD ouldadedp mum
666/-£86-G9 1YSN SBELY NI PUB[BaIdS 15 |Jead 'S | L

®
©
®

‘¢ obed
89S ‘s|iejep uole|jelsul

104 ‘papinoid osje ase | YFeeUS] S 8091d pua paydjou A,

"UOI0BUUIO0D [D11108]8 0} 8|0y 8/,

®

\

PYY
Y

AN

"usaJos puadsns

0} pasn aq osfe ued siabueH
"JaAO PapIO} 0 JJO 1D 8 Ued
[elalew Jobuey [elow S$80X3

QQQQQOOOOOOOQQOOOQGQ/

(

'SU8aI0s Jajwald pue ebie]
ased abue| uo 3SN o4 LON

"9SBD U9aI0s
0} 1 10is Buiieo Buiyoeye Joj pasn
80 UBD 8|0y YdIym Uo S|iejep Joj
SUONoNJISUI USBIas 21j108ds 0} Jajal
‘usa10s puadsns o} (q) sdens
paje.oplad pibiy Buisn jou §j 'sejoy
Juswyoeye om] aney (H) s1exoelg
JUsWYOBNY 9SB) :9j0N 9Sed|d

\
\
\
[000000090999@@99000@/

'sbuifiea piey Jo |jemAip 1o} papuswiwio
-9al JoN “Ajuo buijiaa doup ‘jeaisnooe ue
uj asn Joj s1 1y wi buiuado buijia) ayy

Y wat buiped ‘910N aseald

"9SBJ U9aJos Buipuadsns alojeq
9SBO U80S 0} Uoeje pue
1 Wi 10is Buiieo sjquiessy

[OOOOGOGOQQQQQQOOOOOQj

o
[000000909090Q¥R

'z W ypm yum jonpoud siyj buisn
Joj suonponajsul 1oy g abed aas ases|d,

"2 abed uo buimesp sy} 0} Jajai ‘g ewn e Buisn §| *| abed uo Buimelp sy}
99s ‘eble] Jo Jaiwald e Buisn J| ‘Jonpoid InoA 1o} Buimelp 1081100 8y} 0} Jojol ases|d
"9SBO U9aJ2s oy} Buiunow asimiaylo Jo bul

-puadsns 10} asempiey aelidoidde ayy apiroid o} Jajelsul 8y} Jo Ayjiqisuodsal sy Si il
‘papinoid s 8Sed U9aI0S 0} Bulyoele pue iy wily Jojs Bulied Buliquiasse Joj aiempleH

"95B0 Bulpuadsns 810}0q 8SBI USBIIS 0} 1Y WL} J0|S BulIdd Junojy
‘(sBuimesp 98s) 9zs 0} N0 8q ISNW BIOSEY 10| ‘WY Wi} J0is Bul|ied Buljquiasse alojeg
“(jane] sJejuadied e Buisn) [aAs] pajelsul 89 pinoys
‘Ajueliem sajepiieAul suononisul 0} Alesuod uone||eisul Ajinjeled suoionlisul Mojjo-4
‘Buipasoo.d alojaq Ajeie|dwoo ybnoiyy suononiisul peay

uonne) v

®

OPOEO®E

ladeiq Ag suaalog uonosloid .z ewn pue Jaiwaid ‘ebie] buissasay 4o} 1y wuiy buljie)

suoljanJsuj uonejjeisuj




Ceiling Trim Kit Instructions by Draper—Luma2

The Ceiling Opening Trim Kit is for use in
an acoustical, drop ceiling only. Not rec-
ommended for drywall or hard ceilings.

suspend screen.

Excess metal hanger material
can be cut off or folded over.
Hangers can also be used to

[&oooo@bbooaoocoooeoe}

Assemble ceiling slot trim kit
and attach to screen case
before suspending screen case.

Please Note s
For the largest size trim kit [y
(174") two Anti-Deflection
Brackets are also provided. For
installation details, see page 3.

www.draperinc.com E@@%@% (765) 987-7999

/boocaoaooooeo}

a\eoo7/

Page 2 of 3

Please Note: Case Attachment
Brackets (H) have two attachment
holes. If not using Rigid Perforated
Straps (D) to suspend screen,
refer to specific screen instructions
for details on which hole can be
used for attaching ceiling slot kit to
screen case.

fbe@eoobboooooaaaoaoo]

Slot fascia may need to be cut to proper
width. For Luma 2 cases ONLY, cut slot
fascia 1" longer than the total case width
(from outer edges of endcaps). Make sure
cuts are square.

Parts List
A—Slot Fascia (2)
B—Left Fascia Bracket (1)
C—Right Fascia Bracket (1)
D—Rigid Perforated Strap (4)
E—10-32 Nylon Insert Lock Nut (10)
F—Screw #10-32 x .5"L Hex Wash Hd Zinc Type "F" (16)
G—Screw #6-32 x 3/4" Long Phil Pan Hd Type "AB" (8)
H—Case Attachment Bracket (2)
|—Screw #10-32 x 1" L Phil Pan Head [LUMA2 ONLY]
J—Grey Rubber Grommet Foot (Spacer)[LUMA2 ONLY]




6662286 (592) %@@@%@ w00 auadRID MMM

"19soeIq 8y} 0} pub
Buijieo a8y} yoeye UBD NOA Jo ‘1exoRIq
U} JJO a1} 0} BJIM BSN Jay}Ie UaY} Ued
NoA "8A0ge SBUIMBIP 8y} Ul UMOYS Se
19){0BIq YOB}E 0} SMBIOS [BloW 199ys
papiroid 8sn "Iy Wi} 8Y} JO I8
8y} u1 uonoayep Jo buibbes juanaid 0
papinoid ale sexoelg UoidBled-IuY
omi (2 1) Wy wiy 8zs iseble| ey} 104
9]ON osed|d

@a
]
=g
o o 0
\ © )
5 o o
o 4 ]
o {© d/ o
o o o
ol ToS o o ®
L
o [ o
0 w 0 00 N
[o] ) o o)
] o o [0}
(] ) o o]
0 0 o ) 19¥0EIg UONY8|IBP-IUY
o o o o ‘ .
0 ° o ° SMBI0S [BI9|\ 188US ,71-9#
o] — o o
— [} o
o ]
o o
0o ———
——

[ec000000000

¢ Jo ¢ abed ladeiqg Ag suononaisuj 1y wiay buijie)



